OP \$3140.00 3545807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		09/25/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shutterfly, Inc.
Street Address:	2800 Bridge Parkway
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Lifetouch Inc.
Street Address:	2800 Bridge Parkway
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	LIFETOUCH NATIONAL SCHOOL STUDIOS INC.
Street Address:	2800 Bridge Parkway
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	LIFETOUCH SERVICES INC.
Street Address:	2800 Bridge Parkway
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	Lifetouch Church Directories and Portraits Inc.
Street Address:	2800 Bridge Parkway
City:	Redwood City

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0178

900517094

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 125

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3545807	BOOKMAKER
Registration Number:	4441422	BOOKWORTHY
Registration Number:	4567088	BORROWLENSES
Registration Number:	3989645	BORROWLENSES.COM
Registration Number:	4463721	CARDWORTHY
Registration Number:	4330824	CUSTOM PATH
Registration Number:	3363970	DIGI-SCRAPBOOK
Registration Number:	4829740	GROOVEBOOK
Registration Number:	4467575	KEEPSHOT
Registration Number:	5164879	MAKE MY BOOK
Registration Number:	3601233	MAKE ONE LIKE THIS
Registration Number:	3990717	MY PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	2674783	MYPUBLISHER
Registration Number:	2658767	MYPUBLISHER
Registration Number:	2986529	MYPUBLISHER
Registration Number:	4740761	PERFECTLY PERSONAL
Registration Number:	4288825	PHOTOCCINO
Registration Number:	2696201	PHOTOWORKS
Registration Number:	4721652	SEND SOMETHING SPECTACULAR
Registration Number:	2520840	SHUTTERFLY
Registration Number:	3397397	SHUTTERFLY
Registration Number:	2604030	SHUTTERFLY
Registration Number:	4729266	SHUTTERFLY
Registration Number:	4315856	SHUTTERFLY
Registration Number:	2864567	SHUTTERFLY EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4312112	SIMPLE PATH
Registration Number:	4952609	SMALL TALK. BIG DAY.
Registration Number:	4246550	SMART AUTOFILL
Registration Number:	4274218	STORYBOARD
Registration Number:	4275927	TELL YOUR STORY
Registration Number:	3164706	TELL YOUR STORY
Registration Number:	4222371	THISLIFE
Registration Number:	3629373	TINY PRINTS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4915300	TP
Registration Number:	4459573	TREAT
Registration Number:	2541483	VIVIDPICS
Registration Number:	4170186	WEDDING*PAPER DIVAS
Registration Number:	2018625	PHOTOWORKS
Registration Number:	5347439	PICTURECLIX
Registration Number:	5144594	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	5098320	PARENTNOTIFY
Registration Number:	5027255	PICTUREME PHOTOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	5027254	PICTUREME PHOTOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	4490953	IMEMORIES
Registration Number:	4786465	SMILESAFE
Registration Number:	4663611	WEBEASE
Registration Number:	4522069	GRADSCAN
Registration Number:	4158297	
Registration Number:	4266540	CONNECTING YOU THROUGH FAMILY PHOTOGRAPH
Registration Number:	3937417	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	4450248	IMEMORIES
Registration Number:	4530474	
Registration Number:	4938979	PRINT TO PRESERVE
Registration Number:	4154776	SHOOTING STARS PORTRAIT STUDIO
Registration Number:	4604072	LEGENDS START HERE.
Registration Number:	4101454	LIFETOUCH SENIOR PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	4031692	BABY LUX
Registration Number:	3234988	TRUSTED NATIONALLY REPRESENTED LOCALLY
Registration Number:	3272486	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	3228912	LIFETOUCH IMAGESTREAM
Registration Number:	3228911	IMAGESTREAM
Registration Number:	3964058	CILENTO PHOTOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	4029282	CILENTO PHOTOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	3789381	CAPTURING MEMORIES TO LAST A LIFETIME
Registration Number:	4063880	MY ONLINE PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	4568481	LIFETOUCH X1 PORTRAIT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4568480	LIFETOUCH X1
Registration Number:	4568479	X1
Registration Number:	3452187	IMEMORIES
Registration Number:	3371843	LIVE YOUR YEAR
Registration Number:	2627847	LIFETOUCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3310388	LIVE YOUR YEAR
Registration Number:	2857577	PRESTIGE PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	2722335	SPORTSMATE
Registration Number:	2772252	STAR CLASS PICTURE
Registration Number:	2662023	LIFETOUCH NATIONAL SCHOOL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	2617557	LIFETOUCH PRESCHOOL
Registration Number:	2813504	LIFETOUCH MEMORY MISSION
Registration Number:	2813503	MEMORY MISSION
Registration Number:	2630669	THE STATE OF CREATE
Registration Number:	2506837	PHOTOGRAPHY FOR A LIFETIME
Registration Number:	2737592	FLASH DIGITAL PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	2563307	LIFETOUCH CHURCH DIRECTORIES AND PORTRAI
Registration Number:	2584648	PRESTIGE PORTRAITS BY LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	2514462	LIFETOUCH YEARBOOKS
Registration Number:	2590456	LIFETOUCH YEARBOOKS
Registration Number:	2572760	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	2570744	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	2468530	WE CARE ENOUGH TO CHECK
Registration Number:	2592102	I-DEPOT
Registration Number:	2480407	FELLOWSHIP DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	2382368	FELLOWSHIP DIRECTORY PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2078629	NO-TOUCH
Registration Number:	2258503	NO TOUCH
Registration Number:	2159873	PORTRAIT CREATIONS
Registration Number:	1871731	CREATING MEMORIES FOR A LIFETIME
Registration Number:	2041189	PORTRAIT CREATIONS
Registration Number:	1932275	MAINSTREET PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	1686368	KIDDIE KANDIDS
Registration Number:	2093760	IMAGE PAK
Registration Number:	1860895	TROPHY CARD
Registration Number:	1648818	PARTNERS IN EDUCATION
Registration Number:	1651741	NATIONAL SCHOOL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	1647707	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	1672864	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	1647101	NATIONAL SCHOOL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	1645199	NATIONAL SCHOOL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	1638363	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	1631112	LIFETOUCH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1636888	LIFETOUCH PORTRAIT STUDIOS INC.
Registration Number:	1459748	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS
Registration Number:	1459761	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS
Registration Number:	1323226	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	1323758	LIFETOUCH
Registration Number:	3092063	SPORTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHING TOMORROW'S ST
Registration Number:	2917025	SPORTOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	2213036	OLAN MILLS KIDS
Registration Number:	2420368	WATCH ME GROW
Registration Number:	1485653	OLAN MILLS
Registration Number:	1121625	THE NATION'S STUDIO
Registration Number:	1106891	OLAN MILLS
Registration Number:	1128027	CLUB PLAN
Registration Number:	0623514	OLAN MILLS
Serial Number:	87732308	MAKE MY ALBUM
Serial Number:	86936129	PRINT TO PRESERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126834120

Email: luis.rodriguez@unitedcorporate.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera
Address Line 1: 80 PINE STREET

Address Line 2: C/O CAHILL GORDON & REINDEL LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA	
SIGNATURE:	/ELAINE CARRERA/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 10

source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page1.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page2.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page3.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page4.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page5.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page6.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page7.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page8.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page9.tif source=Shutterfly - TM Security Release_2018#page9.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Place	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
, . ,	Name: Shutterfly, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2800 Bridge Parkway	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Redwood	
◯ Corporation- State: NY	State: CA	
Other	Country: <u>USA Zip: 94065</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)September 25, 2019	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA-DE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship	
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	See Schedule A	
See Schedule A	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
c/o Cabill Cordon & Boindal I I B	Authorized to be about 4 days 1	
Street Address: do Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed 	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: NY Zip: 10005	o. Fayinent information:	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address;ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	A	
Signature	September 25, 2019 Date	
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Lifetouch Inc., a Minnesota Corporation 2800 Bridge Parkway Redwood City, CA 94065 Citizenship – USA – MN

Lifetouch National School Studios Inc., a Minnesota Corporation 2800 Bridge Parkway
Redwood City, CA 94065
Citizenship – USA – MN

Lifetouch Services Inc., a Minnesota Corporation 2800 Bridge Parkway Redwood City, CA 94065 Citizenship – USA – MN

Lifetouch Church Directories and Portraits Inc., a Minnesota Corporation 2800 Bridge Parkway
Redwood City, CA 94065
Citizenship – USA – MN

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (2018 Security Interest)

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release"), dated as of September 25, 2019, is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity and together with any successor(s) in such capacities, the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as pledgee and secured party, in favor of Shutterfly, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Lifetouch Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Lifetouch National School Studios Inc., a Minnesota corporation, Lifetouch Services Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and Lifetouch Church Directories and Portraits Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as pledgors and debtors (in such capacities and together with any successor in such capacities, individually a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Pledgors executed and delivered a Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2017 (as amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the provisions thereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2018 was made by the Pledgors in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the provisions thereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6334/0767;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, each Pledgor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent, for its benefit and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and continuing security interest (together with such Lien, the "Security Interest") in all of the right, title, and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of such Pledgor's business associated with any such trademark (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and relying upon the representations, warranties and certifications made by the Pledgors, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby, without any representation, warranty or recourse, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Released Collateral. The Collateral Agent authorizes the recordation of this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Section 2. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without any recourse representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreements.

Section 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Pledgor or the Pledgor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Section 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Section 5. <u>Signatures</u>. Telecopied signatures (or signatures delivered via electronic mail or "pdf") shall be enforceable as originals.

Section 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

> MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Collateral Agent

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

United States Trademark Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
Shutterfly, Inc.	3545807	BOOKMAKER	12/16/2008
Shutterfly, Inc.	4441422	BOOKWORTHY	11/26/2013
Shutterfly, Inc.	4567088	BORROWLENSES	7/15/2014
Shutterfly, Inc.	3989645	BORROWLENSES.COM	7/5/2011
Shutterfly, Inc.	4463721	CARDWORTHY	1/7/2014
Shutterfly, Inc.	4330824	CUSTOM PATH	5/7/2013
Shutterfly, Inc.	3363970	DIGI-SCRAPBOOK	1/1/2008
Shutterfly, Inc.	4829740	GROOVEBOOK	10/13/2015
Shutterfly, Inc.	4467575	KEEPSHOT	1/14/2014
Shutterfly, Inc.	5164879	Make My Book	3/21/2017
Shutterfly, Inc.	3601233	MAKE ONE LIKE THIS	4/7/2009
Shutterfly, Inc.	3990717	MY PUBLISHER &	7/5/2011
		Design	
Shutterfly, Inc.	2674783	MYPUBLISHER	1/14/2003
Shutterfly, Inc.	2658767	MYPUBLISHER	12/10/2002
Shutterfly, Inc.	2986529	MYPUBLISHER	8/16/2005
Shutterfly, Inc.	4740761	Perfectly Personal	5/19/2015
Shutterfly, Inc.	4288825	PHOTOCCINO	2/12/2013
Shutterfly, Inc.	2696201	PHOTOWORKS	3/11/2003
Shutterfly, Inc.	4721652	SEND SOMETHING	4/14/2015
-		SPECTACULAR	
Shutterfly, Inc.	2520840	SHUTTERFLY	12/18/2001
Shutterfly, Inc.	3397397	SHUTTERFLY	3/18/2008
Shutterfly, Inc.	2604030	SHUTTERFLY & Design	8/6/2002
Shutterfly, Inc.	4729266	SHUTTERFLY	4/28/2015
Shutterfly, Inc.	4315856	SHUTTERFLY & Design	4/9/2013
Shutterfly, Inc.	2864567	SHUTTERFLY	7/20/2004
		EXPRESS	
Shutterfly, Inc.	4312112	SIMPLE PATH	4/2/2013
Shutterfly, Inc.	4952609	SMALL TALK. BIG	5/3/2016
		DAY.	
Shutterfly, Inc.	4246550	SMART AUTOFILL	11/20/2012
Shutterfly, Inc.	4274218	STORYBOARD	1/15/2013

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
Shutterfly, Inc.	4275927	TELL YOUR STORY	1/15/2013
Shutterfly, Inc.	3164706	TELL YOUR STORY	10/31/2006
Shutterfly, Inc.	4222371	THISLIFE	10/9/2012
Shutterfly, Inc.	3629373	TINY PRINTS	6/2/2009
Shutterfly, Inc.	4915300	TP & Design	3/8/2016
Shutterfly, Inc.	4459573	TREAT	12/31/2013
Shutterfly, Inc.	2541483	VIVIDPICS	2/19/2002
Shutterfly, Inc.	4170186	WEDDING*PAPER	7/10/2012
		DIVAS	7, 10, 2012
Shutterfly, Inc.	2018625	PHOTOWORKS	11/26/1996
Lifetouch Inc.	5347439	PICTURECLIX	11/28/2017
Lifetouch Inc.	5144594	LIFETOUCH	2/21/2017
Lifetouch Inc.	5098320	PARENTNOTIFY &	12/13/2016
		Design	
Lifetouch Inc.	5027255	PICTUREME	8/23/2016
		PHOTOGRAPHY &	
		Design	
Lifetouch Inc.	5027254	PICTUREME	8/23/2016
		PHOTOGRAPHY	
Lifetouch Inc.	4490953	IMEMORIES	3/4/2014
Lifetouch Inc.	4786465	SMILESAFE	8/4/2015
Lifetouch Inc.	4663611	WEBEASE	12/30/2014
Lifetouch Inc.	4522069	GRADSCAN	4/29/2014
Lifetouch Inc.	4158297		6/12/2012
Lifetouch Inc.	4266540	CONNECTING YOU	1/1/2013
		THROUGH FAMILY	
		PHOTOGRAPHY	
Lifetouch Inc.	3937417	LIFETOUCH	3/29/2011
Lifetouch Inc.	4450248	IMEMORIES	12/17/2013
Lifetouch Inc.	4530474		5/13/2014
Lifetouch Inc.	4938979	PRINT TO PRESERVE	4/19/2016
Lifetouch Inc.	4154776	SHOOTING STARS	6/5/2012
		PORTRAIT STUDIO	
Lifetouch Inc.	4604072	LEGENDS START HERE.	9/16/2014
Lifetouch Inc.	4101454	LIFETOUCH SENIOR PORTRAITS	2/21/2012
Lifetouch Inc.	4031692	BABY LUX	9/27/2011

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
Lifetouch Inc.	3234988	TRUSTED	4/24/2007
		NATIONALLY	
		REPRESENTED	
		LOCALLY	
Lifetouch Inc.	3272486	LIFETOUCH	7/31/2007
Lifetouch Inc.	3228912	LIFETOUCH	4/10/2007
		IMAGESTREAM	
Lifetouch Inc.	3228911	IMAGESTREAM	4/10/2007
Lifetouch Inc.	3964058	CILENTO	5/24/2011
		PHOTOGRAPHY	
Lifetouch Inc.	4029282	CILENTO	9/20/2011
		PHOTOGRAPHY	
Lifetouch Inc.	3789381	CAPTURING	5/18/2010
		MEMORIES TO LAST A	
		LIFETIME	
Lifetouch Inc.	4063880	MY ONLINE	11/29/2011
		PORTRAITS	
Lifetouch Inc.	4568481	LIFETOUCH X1	7/15/2014
		PORTRAIT	
		TECHNOLOGY &	
		Design	
Lifetouch Inc.	4568480	LIFETOUCH X1	7/15/2014
Lifetouch Inc.	4568479	X1 & Design	7/15/2014
Lifetouch Inc.	3452187	IMEMORIES	6/24/2008
Lifetouch Inc.	3371843	LIVE YOUR YEAR	1/22/2008
Lifetouch Inc.	2627847	LIFETOUCH	10/1/2002
Lifetouch Inc.	3310388	LIVE YOUR YEAR	10/16/2007
Lifetouch Inc.	2857577	PRESTIGE PORTRAITS	6/29/2004
Lifetouch Inc.	2722335	SPORTSMATE	6/3/2003
Lifetouch Inc.	2772252	STAR CLASS PICTURE	10/7/2003
Lifetouch Inc.	2662023	LIFETOUCH	12/17/2002
		NATIONAL SCHOOL	
		STUDIOS	
Lifetouch Inc.	2617557	LIFETOUCH	9/10/2002
		PRESCHOOL	
Lifetouch Inc.	2813504	LIFETOUCH MEMORY	2/10/2004
- 10	***************************************	MISSION	* 44 0 4 * 0 0 4
Lifetouch Inc.	2813503	MEMORY MISSION	2/10/2004
Lifetouch Inc.	2630669	THE STATE OF	10/8/2002
		CREATE	
Lifetouch Inc.	2506837	PHOTOGRAPHY	11/13/2001
7.10		FOR A LIFETIME	
Lifetouch Inc.	2737592	FLASH DIGITAL	7/15/2003
		PORTRAITS	

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
Lifetouch Inc.	2563307	LIFETOUCH CHURCH	4/23/2002
		DIRECTORIES AND	
		PORTRAITS	
Lifetouch Inc.	2584648	PRESTIGE PORTRAITS	6/25/2002
Lifetouch Inc.	2514462	BY LIFETOUCH LIFETOUCH	12/4/2001
Lifetouch inc.	2514462	YEARBOOKS	12/4/2001
Lifetouch Inc.	2590456	LIFETOUCH	07/9/2002
Zireteden mer	2000100	YEARBOOKS	07,7,2002
Lifetouch Inc.	2572760	LIFETOUCH	5/28/2002
Lifetouch Inc.	2570744	LIFETOUCH	5/21/2002
Lifetouch Inc.	2468530	WE CARE ENOUGH TO	7/10/2001
		CHECK	
Lifetouch Inc.	2592102	I-DEPOT	7/9/2002
Lifetouch Inc.	2480407	FELLOWSHIP DIRECTORY	8/21/2001
Lifetouch Inc.	2382368	FELLOWSHIP	9/5/2000
Lifetouch file.	2302300	DIRECTORY	91312000
		PROGRAM	
Lifetouch Inc.	2078629	NO-TOUCH	7/15/1997
Lifetouch Inc.	2258503	NO TOUCH	7/6/1999
Lifetouch Inc.	2159873	PORTRAIT	5/26/1998
		CREATIONS	
Lifetouch Inc.	1871731	CREATING MEMORIES	1/3/1995
		FOR A LIFETIME	- 12 - 11 0 0 -
Lifetouch Inc.	2041189	PORTRAIT	2/25/1997
Lifetouch Inc.	1932275	CREATIONS MAINSTREET	10/31/1995
Lifetouch inc.	1932273	PORTRAITS	10/31/1993
Lifetouch Inc.	1686368	KIDDIE KANDIDS	5/12/1992
Lifetouch Inc.	2093760	IMAGE PAK	9/2/1997
Lifetouch Inc.	1860895	TROPHY CARD	11/1/1994
Lifetouch Inc.	1648818	PARTNERS IN	6/25/1991
		EDUCATION	
Lifetouch Inc.	1651741	NATIONAL SCHOOL	7/23/1991
		STUDIOS	
Lifetouch Inc.	1647707	LIFETOUCH	6/11/1991
Lifetouch Inc.	1672864	LIFETOUCH	1/21/1992
Lifetouch Inc.	1647101	NATIONAL SCHOOL STUDIOS	6/4/1991
Lifetouch Inc.	1645199	NATIONAL SCHOOL	5/21/1991
		STUDIOS	
Lifetouch Inc.	1638363	LIFETOUCH	3/19/1991
Lifetouch Inc.	1631112	LIFETOUCH	1/8/1991

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
Lifetouch Inc.	1636888	LIFETOUCH PORTRAIT STUDIOS INC.	3/5/1991
Lifetouch Inc.	1459748	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS	9/29/1987
Lifetouch Inc.	1459761	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS	9/29/1987
Lifetouch Inc.	1323226	LIFETOUCH	3/5/1985
Lifetouch Inc.	1323758	LIFETOUCH	3/5/1985
LIFETOUCH National School Studios Inc.	3092063	SPORTOGRAPHY PHOTOGRAPHING TOMORROW'S STARS LENS MADE IN USA 28.105 MM 1.4 - 5.6 & Design	5/16/2006
LIFETOUCH National School Studios Inc.	2917025	SPORTOGRAPHY	1/11/2005
Lifetouch Services Inc.	2213036	OLAN MILLS KIDS	12/22/1998
Lifetouch Services Inc.	2420368	WATCH ME GROW	1/16/2001
Lifetouch Services Inc.	1485653	OLAN MILLS & Design	4/19/1988
Lifetouch Services Inc.	1121625	THE NATION'S STUDIO	7/3/1979
Lifetouch Services Inc.	1106891	OLAN MILLS	11/21/1978
Lifetouch Services Inc.	1128027	CLUB PLAN	12/18/1979
Lifetouch Services Inc.	623514	OLAN MILLS & Design	3/20/1956

United States Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 09/27/2019

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION DATE
Shutterfly, Inc.	87732308	MAKE MY ALBUM	12/22/2017
Lifetouch Inc.	86936129	PRINT TO	3/10/2016
		PRESERVE	

[Schedule A to Release of Trademark Security Interest]